Installation Instructions
Compact 32-point 24V dc Sink/Source Input
Module
Catalog Number 1769-IQ32T
Use this document as a guide when installing a Compact™ 32-point 24V dc sink/source
input module.
Topic Page
Important User Information 2

75V dc working voltage (IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation)
Vendor I.D. Code 1
Product Type Code 7
Product Code 76
Publication 1769-IN072A-EN-P - June 2005
18     Compact 32-point 24V dc Sink/Source Input Module
Hazardous Location Considerations
This equipment is suitable for use in Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D or non-hazardous
locations only. The following WARNING statement applies to use in hazardous locations.
Environnements dangereux
Cet équipement est conçu pour être utilisé dans des environnements de Classe 1, Division 2,
Groupes A, B, C, D ou non dangereux. La mise en garde suivante s’applique à une utilisation
dans des environnements dangereux.
WARNING EXPLOSION HAZARD
• Substitution of components may impair suitability for
Class I, Division 2.
• Do not replace components or disconnect equipment unless
power has been switched off or the area is known to be
non-hazardous.
• Do not connect or disconnect components unless power has been
switched off or the area is known to be non-hazardous.
• This product must be installed in an enclosure.
• All wiring must comply with N.E.C. article 501-4(b).
AVERTISSEMENT DANGER D’EXPLOSION
• La substitution de composants peut rendre cet équipement
impropre à une utilisation en environnement de Classe 1, Division
2.
• Ne pas remplacer de composants ou déconnecter l'équipement
sans s'être assuré que l'alimentation est coupée et que
l'environnement est classé non dangereux.
• Ne pas connecter ou déconnecter des composants sans s'être
assuré que l'alimentation est coupée ou que l'environnement est
classé non dangereux.
• Ce produit doit être installé dans une armoire.
Publication 1769-IN072A-EN-P - June 2005
Compact 32-point 24V dc Sink/Source Input Module     19
For More Information
If you would like a manual, you can:
• download a free electronic version from the internet: www.ab.com/literature
• purchase a printed manual by:
– contacting your local distributor or Rockwell Automation representative
Compact and MicroLogix are trademarks of Rockwell Automation.
For Refer to this Document Pub. No.
A more detailed description of how to install
and use your Compact I/O with MicroLogix
1200 & 1500 programmable controller.
MicroLogix 1200 and MicroLogix
1500 Programmable Controllers User
Manual
1764-RM001
A more detailed description of how to install
and use your Compact I/O with the
1769-ADN DeviceNet Adapter.
1769-ADN DeviceNet Adapter User
Manual
1769-UM001
A more detailed description of how to install
and use your Compact I/O with the
CompactLogix™ System.